

Individual Disclosure

FORM ADV PART 2B

Version Date: 3/15/2021

Christopher Michael Robbins

Investment Adviser Representative

Personal CRD Number: 6117561

This brochure supplement provides information about Christopher Michael Robbins that supplements the Grand Street Wealth Management, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Christopher Michael Robbins, Principal, if you did not receive Grand Street Wealth Management, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Additional information about Christopher Michael Robbins is also available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov

EDUCATION

2003

BS Aviation Arizona State University

2012

Certificate in Financial Planning Northwestern University

BUSINESS BACKGROUND

Sept. 1980

Born

Sept. 2002-Oct. 2007

Pilot

Mesa Air Group

Nov. 2007-Present

Pilot

Delta Airlines

Sept. 2012-Present

Principal

Grand Street Wealth Management, LLC

DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION

Criminal or Civil Actions:

No criminal or civil actions to report

Administrative

Proceedings:

No administrative proceedings to report

Self-regulatory

Organization Proceedings:

No self-regulatory organization proceedings to report

OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Christopher Michael Robbins is a Pilot with Delta Airlines and spends approximately 10–15 days a month, in this capacity.

SUPERVISION

As the only owner and representative of Grand Street Wealth Management, LLC, Christopher Michael Robbins supervises all duties and activities of the firm. Christopher Michael Robbins's contact information is on the cover page of this disclosure document. Christopher Michael Robbins adheres to all required regulations regarding the activities of an Investment Adviser Representative and follows all policies and procedures outlined in the firm's policies and procedures manual, including the Code of Ethics, and appropriate securities regulatory requirements.

REQUIREMENTS FOR STATE REGISTERED ADVISERS

This disclosure is required by Michigan authorities and is provided for your use in evaluating this investment advisor representative's suitability

Christopher Michael Robbins has NOT been involved in any of the following:

- 1. An award or otherwise being found liable in an arbitration claim alleging damages in excess of \$2,500, involving any of the following:
 - · An investment or an investment-related business or activity
 - Fraud, false statement(s) or omissions
 - Theft, embezzlement, or other wrongful taking of property
 - Bribery, forgery, counterfeiting, or extortion
 - · Dishonest, unfair, or unethical practices
- 2. An award or otherwise being found liable in a civil, self-regulatory organization, or administrative proceeding involving any of the following:
 - · An investment or an investment-related business or activity
 - Fraud, false statement(s) or omissions
 - Theft, embezzlement, or other wrongful taking of property
 - · Bribery, forgery, counterfeiting, or extortion
 - · Dishonest, unfair, or unethical practices

Christopher Michael Robbins has NOT been the subject of a bankruptcy petition in the past ten years.

ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

Other than salary, annual bonuses, or regular bonuses, Christopher Michael Robbins does not receive any economic benefit from any person, company, or organization, in exchange for providing clients advisory services through Grand Street Wealth Management, LLC.